

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9646/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2009 in CWP No. 520/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S HARYANA DISTILLERY, YAMUNANAGAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE GOVT.OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH I.A.NO.1 (Appln. for stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13037 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.9646/2010

I.A. No.1 is for stay.

On the facts and circumstances, we are of the view that the petitioner may pay the amount demanded subject to the condition that if the petitioner succeeds, the amount so paid will have to be refunded by the respondent with an interest at 12% per annum.

I.A. No.1 is disposed of.

.....2.
- 2 -

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.3 DATED 26.11.2010contd.

In SLP(C) No.13037/2010

Steps to be taken for completing the service.

List the matters immediately after service is complete.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master